

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 857 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURENDER KUMAR SAHANI Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG,  
 Mr. A.K.Srivastava, Adv.  
 Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Adv.  
 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed  
 order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
 Court Master Assistant Registrar  
 (Signed order is placed on the file)  
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 857 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

SURENDER KUMAR SAHANI ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. It is reported by Mr. P.P.Malhotra, learned  
 Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the  
 appellant that the matter has become infructuous.

2. In view of the above, the appeal is disposed of as

having become infructuous.  
shall remain open.

However, the question of law

.....J.  
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.  
(T.S.THAKUR)

New Delhi,  
August, 18,2011